04-24-2002 Form PTO-1595 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (F ev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O VIB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102065887 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jong Sik Paek Name: AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC. 4.1.02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No 3 Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger Assignment Street Address: 1900 South Price Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Chandler State: AZ Zip: 85248 Execution Date: January 11, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/046,995 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Name: WEISS & MOY, P.C. Enclosed (previously submitted) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4204 North Brown Avenue 23-0830 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jeffrey D. Moy

Name of Person Signing

City: Scottsdale State: Arizona Zip: 85251-3914

Signature

04-01-2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01-47-02

0\$

A

Please type a puis sign (+)	لنا 💆	U.s. Patent and Trademark Office: U.	PTO/SB/05 (08-00) nrough 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond	Attorney Docket No. W2K  First Inventor PAE OPTICAL DEVICE FINEROYED COMPUTATION	1085  K, JONG SIK PACKAGES HAVING TOR EFFICIENCY TAND THERMAL TRANSFER
APPLICA  See MPEP chapter 600 cond  1	[Total Pages [5]]] set forth below) of the invention e to Related Applications ording Fed sponsored R & D querice listing, a table, rogram listing appendix the Invention of the Invention of the Drawings (if filed) otion  Disclosure	Assistance of the computer Readable b. Specification Sequence Li i. CD-ROM or CD-Rom o	ant Commissioner for Patents atent Application ington, DC 20231  Iduplicate, large table or ppendix) If Sequence Submission If Sequence Submission If Sequence Submission If (2 copies); or Identity of above copies  PPLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s)) If Sequence Submission If (2 copies); or Identity of above copies  PPLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s)) If Sequence Submission If (3 copies); or Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) If (3 copies); or Identity of applicable Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  POLICATION PARTS Cover sheet & document(s) Identity of above copies  Identity of above copies  Identity of above copies
or in an Application Data She Continuation  Pior application information:  For CONTINUATION OR DIVISI Box 5b, is considered a part of	Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP)  Examiner  DNAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the disclosure of the accompanying continuerable upon when a portion has been inadvered.  18. CORRESPONDI	of prior application No :	or declaration is supplied under ereby incorporated by reference. cation parts.
City Country	Tele	State spherie	Zip Code Fax
Name (Print/Type) Signature	Jeffrey D. Moy	Registration No. (Attorney/	Date 01-14-2002

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012806 FRAME: 0834

Attorney Docket No.: W2K1085

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Jong Sik Paek of Seoul, Rep. Of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Deleware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 S. Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85248-1604 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

## \*OPTICAL DEVICE PACKAGES HAVING IMPROVED CONDUCTOR EFFICIENCY, OPTICAL COUPLING AND THERMAL TRANSFER\*

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 11 day of 12n, 2002.

On Jan. 11, 2002	_ before me,	Yong	Suk	You
nersonally anneared	Tong Sik	Paek		personally
known to me or proved to me on the name(s) is(are) subscribed to the we executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the pacted, executed the instrument.	vithin instrument authorized capaci	and acknowled ty(ies), and tha	lged to rat by his	ne that he/she/thej /her/their
	SIGNA	TURE OF WITH	NESS	/ -

PATENT REEL: 012806 FRAME: 0835

Jong Sik Pack

**RECORDED: 01/14/2002**